PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6308013

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FABIEN ANDRIEUX	09/21/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OXSITIS	
Street Address:	16 RUE ALBERT EVAUX	
City:	CHATEAUGAY	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	63119	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15780103

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)739-9889

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-739-9888

Email: DOWELL@DOWELLPC.COM
Correspondent Name: DOWELL & DOWELL, P.C.

Address Line 1: 2560 HUNTINGTON AVE, SUITE 406
Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 20283NP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: WENDY M. SLADE

SIGNATURE: /WENDY M. SLADE/

DATE SIGNED: 09/21/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=20283ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=20283ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=20283ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=20283ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif

PATENT 506261267 REEL: 053827 FRAME: 0314

Page 1 of 4

UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

Fabien ANDRIEUX 11 rue jean-Baptiste Clement 63200 RIOM, France; (the "Assignor")

have invented certain new and useful improvements listed in attached Exhibit A (the "Invention")

for which the Assignor have applied for United States patents (the "Application") also listed in

attached Exhibit A.

OXSITIS, a corporation organized under the laws of France (the "Assignee"), located at

16 rue Albert Evaux 63119 CHATEAUGAY, France, wishes to acquire the entire right, title, and

interest to any United States patent that may be granted for the Invention and based upon the

Application and the entire right, title, and interest to make, use, and sell the Invention within the

United States of America and its territorial possessions.

In consideration of ten Euros (EUR) paid to the Assignor, and other good and valuable

consideration, which the Assignor acknowledge receipt of, the Assignors assign, sell, and transfer

to the Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in the Invention and the Application, and in all

non-provisional applications for United States patents claiming priority to the Application, such

as continuing applications and divisional applications, and in any United States patent and all

reissues and extensions thereof that may be granted, together with the right to extend the protection

for any resulting United States patent to the various territorial possessions now owned or which

may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, together with all rights of priority

granted by local laws and treaties including any international convention, for the protection of

industrial property, all rights conveyed herein to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own

use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of the Assignee's successors or assigns, to the full end

of the term for which any United States patent or industrial property right for the Inventions are

enforceable, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor

if this assignment had not been made. The Assignor hereby authorize that any and all United

States patents and any and all industrial property rights, when granted, be issued in accordance

with this assignment to the Assignee.

X

PATENT REEL: 053827 FRAME: 0315 The Assignor further warrant to the Assignee that the Assignor had full and unencumbered title to the Invention and Applications at the time this Agreement was made.

The Assignor further agree, without demanding any further consideration, at the request but at the expense of the Assignee, to do all lawful and just acts, including executing and acknowledging instruments, furnishing information, and giving testimony that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, or reissuing a United States patent, and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's right to the Invention and any United States patent and industrial property right granted for the Invention, such as in cases before the United States Patent and Trademark Office and litigation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my signature, this day of <u>September 21</u>, 2020.

Signed at RIOM (63200) 1 FRANCE city country

Fabier ANDRIEUX

DECLARATION OF FIRST WITNESS

I, <u>Delphine ANDRIEUX</u>, whose full address 11 rue Jean Baptiste Clément, 63200 RIOM I FRANCE, hereby declare that I was personally present and did see <u>Fabien</u> <u>ANDRIEUX</u> who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment duly sign and execute the same.

DECLARED at RIOM (63200) 1 FRANCE, city country

this 21 day of September, 2020.

Signature of Witness

DECLARATION OF SECOND WITNESS

	$I, \frac{\text{No\'emie BATISTA}}{}, \text{ whose ful}$	ll address is
3 rue des_	sapins 63230 Saint-Ours France, hereby declare	that I was personally present and did see
	who is personally known to me to be the execute the same.	ne person named in the above assignment duly sign and
Ι	DECLARED atsaint ours les roches	FRANCE
	city	country

this 21 day of september, 2020.

Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 053827 FRAME: 0317

Exhibit A

Inventions	Country	Applications	Filing Date
BELT FOR TRANSPORTING A MEDICAL DEVICE AND MAINTAINING SAME IN PLACE, AND CORRESPONDING KIT	US	15/780,103	12/10/2016

X

PATENT REEL: 053827 FRAME: 0318

RECORDED: 09/21/2020